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RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION
RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s have received various requests from
parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare
and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are
concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition
may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio’s, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we
can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can
furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which
we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your
school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food
products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or
supplier to Maschio’s of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or
checked by Maschio’s and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the
ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied
to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we
prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions
regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing
medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals
which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding
the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the
existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and
knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which
we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio’s, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look
forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.



PRODUCT NAME: FRNKRL 12 PK

Ingredients: Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted
Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast,
Contains Less Than 2% Of Calcium Propionate,
Conditioner (Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esthers Of Mono-
Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Enzymes (Contains Wheat),
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Malted Wheat Flour, Soybean
Qil), Guar Gum, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid And
Phosphoric Acid (As Preservatives), Salt, Soybean Qil,
Wheat Flour (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Salt).

PRODUCT CODE: 120

Unit Weight:

Unit Dimensions:

Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container
Serving size 1 Bun 1.5 oz (43g)

Amount per serving

Calories 100
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 170mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Protein 3g
]
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 40mg 4%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 30mg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Shelf Life
Refrigerated:
Shelf Life Frozen:
Fresh or Frozen FRESH
Kosher: PARVE
UuoMm 12 PK
Unit Description 12 PK
Dough Type
Product Group 1 REPACK BREAD
Product Group 2 HAMBS/ HOTS
Packaging Type LOOSE

Contains: Contains Soy, Wheat.
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The Information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Tri-State Buns suppliers.

Low Fat Free of Saturated Fat Free of Cholesterol Good source of Vitamin B-1

Baked by Tri-state buns

Created on 2/12/2014
Modified on1/18/2018




MARATHON ENTERPRISES, INC.

Product Title:
Skinless All Beef Franks 8/1

Sabrett Item number: 1438 Ingredients:
cN BEEF, WATER, SPICES , SORBITOL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%:, SALT, CITRUS POWDER*,
Nutritional Serving 100g CELERY POWDER*, CHERRY POWDER*, LIQUID SMOKE, BUFFERED VINEGAR*(* TO
Information: Size Serving PRESERVE QUALITY)
Serving Size (0z.) 2.00 3.53
Serving Size (g) 57 100 CN Statement: CN ID Number: 093158
Servings Per Case 96 This 12 Ib. case provides 96 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by Weight) of
Calories 150 263 Skinless All Beef Franks provides 2.00 oz (by wieght) meat/ meat alternate for Child
Calories From Fat 110 193 Nutrition Requirements. (use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Protein (g) 7 12 Nutrition Service, USDA 07-13)
Carbohydrates (g) 1 2 Special Attributes :
Fiber (g) 0 0 Certified Gluten Free
Total Fat (g) 13 23 SQF Level 3 version 7.2 certification
Saturated Fat (g) 5 9 Scoring 96 out of 100
Trans Fat (g) 0 0 Allergens:
Cholesterol (mg) 30 53 No Allergens.
Sodium (mg) 470 825 Preparation:
Sugar (g) 0 0 Keep refrigerated at or below 40 degrees Fahrenheit. Heat to internal temperature of
Vitamin A (% dv) 2 4 160 degrees Fahrenheit as measured with a calibrated thermometer.
Vitamin C (% dv) 0 0
Calcium (% dv) 0 0 Product Specifications:
Iron (% dv) 2 4 UPC 074338014381 Case Cube 0.37
*Contains Og Trans Fat or Zero added trans fats GTIN 10074338014388 TixHi 11x5
Case Pack 4/3 Ib vacuum pack Package LxWxD 6.5x 18 x 2.75
Net Weight 12 1b Shelf Life 70
Gross Weight 125 1b Lead Time 14 days
Case Length 14.5 Minimum Order 0
Case Width 8
Case Height 5.5
-

CN

93
One Sabrett’s 2.00 oz. Skinless Beef I-r:m:lilrlls:' m
provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat for the Child m
® CN Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of CN ] <fr
this logo and statement authorized by the Food o
and Nutrition Service, USDA, 09-15). O — o
| —
CN ————————————
e
UNGURED [BEEF FRANK
e —
NO NITRATE / NO NITRITE ADDED —
HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED —

INGREDIENTS: BEEF, WATER, SPICES, SORBITOL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%:
SALT, CITRUS POWDER*, CELERY POWDER*, CHERRY POWDER*, LIQUID
SMOKE, BUFFERED VINEGAR* (* TO PRESERVE QUALITY)

74338

N t _t_ Amount/serving %DV Amount/serving %DV
e ——
F:c;:i ion Total Fat 133 19% Total Carb. 1g 0%
s - 0 i d 0
Certified Sen. Size 1 Frank (57g) Sat.Fat 59 26% DietaryFiber 0g 0% mslélég%_sn
Servings 24 Trans Fat Og Sugars 19 [;\gFDAFI:?‘:-NSE';JDTB[)YF o
' i AGRICULTURE
; Calories 150 Cholest 30mg 10% Protein 7g EST 8854
Sodium _470m 9
Gluten-Free e al. 110 Vitamin A 02% - Vitamin C 0% - Calcium 0% - Iron 2% KEEP
ﬁ?&?ﬁ::{:&:&s’; “Percent Daily Values (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet, Not  significant source of trans fal, REFRIGEHﬁTED

NET WT.3LBS. (1360g) DIST. BY MARATHON ENTERPRISES, INC. BRONX, NEW YORK 10454

787 East 138th Street, Bronx NY 10454, (718)665-2560/ (201) 935-3330/Fax (718)292-0610/ www.sabrett.com



4” Hamburger Rolls (Code #123)

NET WT 22 oz
BR DC#19 Formula #93735
Last Updated 1-2021

Nutrition Facts

12 Servings per container

Serving Size 1 Roll $52gz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value

Total Fat 2g 2%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 260mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 26g 9%

Dietary Fiber less than 1g 3%

Total Sugars 3g

Includes 3g Added Sugars 5%

Protein 49

Vitamin D 0.5mcg 2%
Calcium 55mg 0%
Iron 1.4mg 8%
Potassium 43mg 0%
Thiamin 0.2mg 15%
Riboflavin 0.1mg 8%
Niacin 1.7mg 10%
Folate 96mcg DFE 20%

548mc9 Folic Acid)

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much
a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to
a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: Enriched Flour (Wheat
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,

4 Inch Hamburger No Seed.doc

Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, High
Fructose Corn Syrup, Yeast, Contains
less than 2% of each of the following:
Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate
(A Preservative), Sodium Stearoyl
Lactylate, Wheat Flour, Enzymes,
Ascorbic Acid (Dough Conditioner).

Contains: Wheat and Soy.

Claims: Low Fat
Cholesterol Free
0g Trans Fat
Excellent Source of Folate
Good Source of Thiamin and
Niacin

5/10/22  12:34 PM
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2.45 o0z. Premium Beef Steak Patty

Product Title
JTM Item Number: CP5670

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
CARAMEL COLOR ADDED

Nutritional Per Per
Information Serving 100 Grams )
Ingredients
Serving Size (0z.) 2.45 3.53
Serving Size (g) 69.5 100.0 Ground beef (not more than 20% fat), water, contains 2% or less of
Servings Per Case 195 136 citrus flour, potassium chloride, salt, flavoring, spice, caramel color.
Calories 165 237
Calories from Fat 112 160
Protein (g) 12 17 CN Statement: CN ID Number:098364
Carbohydrates 1 1
Fiber (g))/ © 1 1 One 2 45 oz. fully cooked beef patty provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat
Total Fat (g) 12 18 for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
Saturated Fat (g) 48 6.8 and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
Trans Fat* 0.8 11 07/19)
Cholesterol (mg) 49 71
Sodium (mg) 186 268
Sugar (g) 0 0 Allergens
V!tam!n A (IU) 0 0 None
Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
Calcium (mg) 21 31
Iron (mg) L 2 Preparation

*Contains 0 grams of added trans fat

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350
Degrees): Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with

Product Specifications parchment paper. Do not overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a
350 degree F preheated oven and set timer for 7-9 minutes. When

UPC (GTIN) 10049485056703 timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160 degrees F or

Case Pack 6 Bags higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan.

Net Weight 30.000 Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until

Gross Weight 31.560 product reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will

Case Length 17.000 depend on amount of product in steamer. For more detailed heating

Case Width 17.000 instructions and other methods, please contact JTM.

Case Height 11.250

Case Cube 1.450

TixHi 8x5

Shelf Life 548

March 5, 2020
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ONGARD
B Premium CHEESE S

Sat. % 1908

BONGARDS® WHITE PROCESSED AMERICAN
SLICE - 160 V - 4/5#

White American Cheese Slices have a mild, buttery American
flavor with a creamy texture. There are 160 vertical slices in

each 5 Ib. pack and 4 packs per case. Perfect for use in burgers,

sandwiches, and wraps.

eGreat Source of Calcium
*rBST free and gluten free
*Made with 100% real cheese

eConsistent quality

PRODUCT CODE 100501

UPC CODE 0-71078-11601-6
GTIN 1-00-71078-11601-3

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions:

Case Cube:

Net Weight:
Gross Weight:

Ti x Hi:
Cases/Pallet:
Slice Dimensions:

Shelf Life:

Refrigerate:

Storage Temperatures:

11.9375in.x7.5in.x 7.0625
in.

0.366 sq. ft.
20 Ibs

20.551 lbs
20x5

100
33/8"x33/8"
365

Keep refrigerated. Product
must be shipped & stored
between 33°F - 40°F. The
freezing of this product is not
recommended since textural
and/or flavor changes may
result

33-40°F

2021 Bongards Premium Cheese. All Rights Reserved.

WHITE AMERICAN
Pasteurized Process Cheese: Il

NUTRITION FACTS

28g (2 slices)
80

Serving Size
Servings Per Case
Amount Per Serving
Calories

Total Fat 9g
Saturated Fat 5g
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 25mg

Sodium 440mg

Total Carbohydrates 2g
Dietary Fiber Og
Total Sugars 1g
Added Sugars Og

Protein 5g

Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 140mg

Iron Omg

Potassium 49mg

100
% Daily Value
12%
25%

8%
19%
1%
0%

0%

0%
10%
0%
2%

Ingredients: Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium
Citrate, Salt, Enzymes, Sorbic Acid (preservative), Sunflower

Lecithin (anti-sticking agent)
Contains: Milk

Exported 4/26/21


https://www.bongards.com/
https://www.bongards.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/01/3dIXScSNT3eZhxRiq8KTQQ.jpeg

Revision Date: 06-28-2019
4/5# Process American Yellow

NGA
.ﬁOMMHEiDs. 160V Slice
* Product Number: 10049-1

UPC: 0-71078-11600-9
GTIN: 1-00-71078-11600-6

Product Description:

Colored process cheese slices having a mild, slightly sharp, American cheese flavor. This
product complies with the Standard of Identity for Pasteurized Process Cheese (21 CFR
133.169).

Ingredients:

Cultured Milk and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Annatto and Paprika (color), Sorbic
Acid (preservative), Enzymes, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent)

Allergens: Milk, Soy

Gluten Free
rBST Free
Shelf Life and Storage: 365 days*
. . . *When stored in original unopened container. Product
Chemical and Physical: — must be shipped & stored between 33°F - 40°F. The
- ‘ Specification freezing of this product is not recommended since
Moisture 40% Max textural and/or flavor changes may result.
Fat (dry basis) 50% Min
Salt 1.7-2.4%
H 5.5-5.9 o .
Eﬂelt s Nutritional Information:
NCI Color Chart 56 Serv!ng Size: 28¢g (2. slices)
Servings Per Container: 80
Per Serving Daily Value
. . . Calories 100
Microbiological: Total Fat 9g 12%
Analysis* Specification Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Standard Plate Count <10,000/g Trans Fat 0g
Yeast/Mold 100/g Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Coliforms 10/g Sodium 440mg 19%
o)
E. coli <10/g E‘?tjl Ca;.bbs gg é;’
Staphylococcus aureus <100/g etary Fiber g -
A Total Sugar 1g
Salmonella Negative in 375g Added Sugar 0g 0%
(o]
Listeria Monocytogenes | Negative in 25g Protein 5g
*Typical analysis. Not all test performed on each lot. Added Vitamin D ome 0%
test at additional customer cost. Calcium 140:’1{; 101/
(o]
Iron Og 0%
Potassium 49mg 2%
*Calculated values




Revision Date: 06-28-2019

.-BONGARDS. 4/5# Process American Yellow

AN 4 160V Slice
* Product Number: 10049-1
UPC: 0-71078-11600-9
GTIN: 1-00-71078-11600-6

FrE T )
.EONGARDS. 1 X

Premium cHEESE
*

Pasteurized Prbceés ‘ 3375
AMERICAN CHEESE SLICES

| 1"-11.25" |

Packaging Requirements:

Characteristic Specification

Film Type 140 Gauge OPP

Gross Weight (case) 20.42lbs

Tare Weight (case) 0.42lbs

Net Weight (case) 20.00lbs

Case Dimensions (L, W, H) | 11.9375"” x 7.9375” x
7.0625”

Cube 0.387ft3

*Packaging is approved for product contact.

Lot Coding System:
Characteristic \ Specification
Package Code Date | -Sell by date MMDDYY
-B = Bongards
-Time stamp
-Lot number YYMMDD
Case Code Date -Label name

-Product description
-Lot number YYMMDD
-Manufacture date
-Time stamp

-Case number
-Product number
-*DOT Barcoding
*Barcode printing required on same side of case label

Pallet Configuration:

Characteristic Specification
TiHi 20x5

Cases/Pallet 100
*Do not double stack pallets!




Revision Date: 06-28-2019

.‘BONGARDS. 4/5# Process American Yellow

AN 4 160V Slice
* Product Number: 10049-1
UPC: 0-71078-11600-9
GTIN: 1-00-71078-11600-6

Country of Origin: United States

Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was
manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes substantial transformation in a second country,
the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.

Kosher Status
Not certified

Halal Status
Not certified

GMO Statement
Currently, our process cheeses are not GMO-free.

rBST Statement
This product is derived from cows not treated with recombinant Bovine Somatotropin (rBST)*

*The FDA has said no significant difference has been shown and no test can distinguish milk from rBST treated and untreated cows

SDS Statement
This product is not a hazardous or toxic material as defined in the Occupational Safety and Health Administration
(OSHA) Hazard Communication Standard, 29 CFR 1910.1200, therefore a SDS has not been prepared.

Manufacturing Facility

Facility is registered with the FDA in compliance with the Public Health Security and Bio-terrorism Preparedness
and Response Act of 2002 and the related FDA interim final rules on facility registration and prior notice published
in October 2003.

Facility is certified under the Global Food Safety Initiative

Continuing Guarantee

All processing and packing is performed in a sanitary manner in accordance with all current Good Manufacturing
Practice Regulations issued by the Federal Food and Drug Administration and conforms in every respect to the
requirements of the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act as amended and regulations thereof. The product is
manufactured to comply with 21 CFR, Sec. 110 (Current Good Manufacturing Practice in Manufacturing, Packing or
Holding Human Food)

Confidential Statement
This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this company and must not be
disclosed to any third party without the prior written permission of the company.

Disclaimer:

The information provided and the recommendations made herein are based upon our research and are believed to
be accurate, but no guarantee of their accuracy is made. In every case we urge and recommend that the
purchaser, before using any product in full scale production, make their own tests to determine to their own
satisfaction whether the product is of acceptable quality and is suitable to their particular purposes under their
own operating conditions. The product will be manufactured in accordance with all current relevant U.S.
legislation, and freedom from patent infringements is implied or inferred. The products discussed herein are sold



Revision Date: 06-28-2019
.‘BONGARDS-. 4/5# Process American Yellow

Premium cHEESE 160V Slice

* Product Number: 10049-1
UPC: 0-71078-11600-9
GTIN: 1-00-71078-11600-6

without any warranty as to fitness for a particular purpose or any other warranty, express or implied. No
representative of ours has any authority to waive or change the foregoing provisions, but our Sales Department
may be available to assist purchasers in adapting our products to their needs and to the circumstances prevailing
in purchaser’s business. This specification and the information contained within it remains the property of this
company and must not be disclosed to any third party without the prior written consent of the company.



PONGARDg

Premium cHEESE
Sat. 1908 | |
Product Name: Yellow Processed American Slice - 160 V—4 / 5# Code No: 100491
Manufacturer: Bongards Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 640/ .50z
. Meat/Meat Alternate
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate
Description of Creditable Ingredients Ounces per Raw Multiply FBG Creditable
per Food Buying Guide (FBG) Portion of Creditable Yield/Servings Amount*
Ingredient Per Unit
Cheese loz X 1 1 MMA
A. Total Creditable APP Amount! 1 MMA

*Creditable Amount — Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information.

Il Alternate Protein Product (APP)
If the product contains APP, please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of APP. If APP is used, you must
provide documentation as described in Attachment A for each APP used.

Description of APP, Ounces Dry Multiply % of Protein | Divide by 18** Creditable
manufacturer’s name, and APP Per As-Is* Amount
code number Portion APp**¥

B. Total Creditable APP Amount!

C. TOTAL CREDITABLE AMOUNT (A + B rounded to nearest % o0z)
*Percent of Protein As-Is is provided on the attached APP documentation.
**18 is the percent of protein when fully hydrated.

***Creditable amount of APP equals ounces of Dry APP multiplied by the percent of protein as-is divided by 18.

Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest 0.250z (1.49 would round down to 1.25 oz meat equivalent). Do not
round up. If you are crediting M/MA and APP, you do not need to round down in box A (Total Creditable M/MA Amount) until after
you have added the Total Creditable APP Amount from box B to box C.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased .50z

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) .5 MMA
(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

| certify that the information is true and correct and that a_.5 _ ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving)
contains _.5 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

| further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFP Parts 210, 220, 225,
226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

A‘(J%—jm Ch.o)f QQ\JOnJQ 6’&\@/\

Signature Title
Scott Tomes 11/14/2019 952-277-5500
Printed Name Date Phone Number

250 Lake Drive East * Chanhassen, MN 55317
952-277-5500
www.Bongards.com



Official US Nutrition Label Information Spicy Black Bean Burger CN LR NLI_14854_01-07-2020_Public Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Date Created 01/07/20 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Grain per Serving
Product Name Spicy Black Bean Burger CN W 3 NLI # 14854 USDA Ounce Equivalents of Meat/Meat Alternate 2.25
Flavor Descriptor A - W Kosher Status OK-D Whole Grains (g/serving)
NLI Description Production T Product of USA.
Brand Morningstar Farms
Ingredients:

Serving Size 1 Burger Water, cooked black beans (black beans, water), cooked brown rice (water, brown rice), onions, vegetable il (corn, canola and/or sunflower oil), whole kernel corn, soy flour, sodium caseinate (milk), egg whites,
Serving Size g 82 tomatoes, wheat gluten, onion powder, bulgur wheat, green chiles.
Serving Size 0z Contains 2% or less of calcium caseinate (milk), cornstarch, spices, tomato powder, tomato juice, salt, cooked onion and carrot juice concentrate, garlic powder, natural flavor, paprika, soy sauce powder (soybeans, wheat,
Amount Per Serving salt), jalapeno peppers, gum arabic, citric acid, turmeric, xanthan gum.
Calories 150

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 5 |g 6 [% %
Saturated Fat 1 |g 5 |% %
Trans Fat 0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat
Monounsaturated Fat
Cholesterol <5 |mg 1 % %
Sodium 320 |mg 14 % %
Total Carbohydrate 16 |g 6 (% % ALLERGEN INFORMATION:
Dietary Fiber 5 |g 18 [% % CONTAINS SOY, MILK, EGG AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS. Type of
Soluble Fiber GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
Insoluble Fiber 00028989499387 Case 48 - 2.9 0Z (829) 48
Total Sugars 2 |g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 1 |9 2 % %
Sugar Alcohol
Protein 14 |9 26 % %
Vitamin D 0 [meg 0 [% %
Calcium 60 |mg 4 |% %
Iron 13 [mg 6 |% % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Potassium 290 |mg 6 % % | |Calories 183 Vitamin E 0mg
Vitamin A % % Total Fat 6.5 g Vitamin K NA mcg
Vitamin C % % | |Saturated Fat 109 Thiamin 0.04 mg
Vitamin E % % | |Trans Fat 00g Riboflavin 0.13 mg
Vitamin K % % Polyunsaturated Fat 359 Niacin (NE) 3.6 mg
Thiamin % % Monounsaturated Fat 189 Vitamin B6 0.04 mg
Riboflavin % % | |Cholesterol 5 mg Folate (DFE) 24 mcg
Niacin % % | |Sodium 396 mg Folic Acid 0 mcg
Vitamin B6 % % Total Carbohydrate 199 ¢ Vitamin B12 0.0 meg
Folate mcg DFE % mcg DFE % Dietary Fiber 63¢g Biotin NA mcg
Folic Acid Soluble Fiber 32¢g Pantothenic Acid NA mg
Vitamin B12 % % Insoluble Fiber 30¢g Phosphorus 190 mg
Biotin % % | |Total Sugars 219 lodine NA mcg
Pantothenic Acid % % Added Sugars 129 51 mg
Phosphorus % % [ |Sugar Alcohols NA g Zinc 15 mg
lodine % % Protein 16.7 g Selenium NA mcg
Magnesium % % | |Vitamin D 0 mcg Copper 0.20 mg
Zinc % % | [Calcium 83.4 mg Manganese 0.60 mg Product information can change at any time.

% % Iron 1.7 mg Chromium NA mcg Always refer to product package for current nutrition and ingredient information.

Copper % % [ |Potassium 358 mg Molybdenum NA mcg
Manganese % % | |Vitamin A (RAE) 23 mcg Chloride NA mg =
Chromium % % | [vitamin C 4mg Choline NA mg Logrrg 'J\f‘f"/“—’"v‘-"—‘—"h’
Molybdenum % % | |NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or are|Fluoride NA mg
Chloride % % incomplete. Moisture 54.875 % Bonnie Farmer, MS, RD
Choline % % Ash 2.025 % Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Fluoride Whole Grain 331 % Kellogg Company

***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Page 1 of 2 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*



Official US Nutrition Label Information

Spicy Black Bean Burger CN LR NLI_14854_01-07-2020_Public

Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Type of Type of Type of
GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container GTIN/UPC Code Package Net Weight Servings Per Container
***Information presented in this document applies to products intended for US consumers only.***
Page 2 of 2 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage.*
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2898949938 - Morningstar Farms Veggie
Burgers Spicy Black Bean Child Nutrition 2.90z

A delicious meat free meal for any diet, Morningstar Farms Spicy Black
Bean Veggie Burgers are a savory blend of black beans, brown rice,

onions, corn, and tomatoes; For a tasty lunch, dinner or barbeque to
please vegetarians and meat lovers alike. 48 Bulk packed patties,
Morningstar Farms Spicy Black Bean Veggie Burgers are an excellent
source of protein (14g per serving; 26% of daily value); Good source of
fiber (contains 5g total fat per serving); Contains no artificial flavors or

colors.

Brand: Morningstar Farms®

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Burger (82g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Ingredients

Water, Cooked Black Beans (Black Beans, Water), Cooked Brown Rice (Water, Brown Rice),
Onions, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola And/Or Sunflower Oil), Whole Kernel Corn, Soy Flour, Sodium
Caseinate (Milk), Egg Whites, Tomatoes, Wheat Gluten, Onion Powder, Bulgur Wheat, Green
Chiles.Contains 2% Or Less of Calcium Caseinate (Milk), Cornstarch, Spices, Tomato Powder,
Tomato Juice, Salt, Cooked Onion And Carrot Juice Concentrate, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor,
Paprika, Soy Sauce Powder (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Jalapeno Peppers, Gum Arabic, Citric Acid,
Turmeric, Xanthan Gum.

Case Specifications

Vitamin A 0% . Vitamin C
Calcium 60 mg . Iron 1.3 mg
Vitamin D 0 % .

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than  65g 80g

Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Lessthan  2,400mg 2,400mg
Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg
Total
Carbohydrate 300g 3759

Dietary

Fiber 259 309

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

Nutritional Claims: Vegetarian

Total Fat 59 6%
Saturated Fat 1g 5% | |GTIN 00028989499387 Case Gross Weight 9.20LB
Trans Fat Og UPC Case Net Weight 8.70 LB
Cholesterol 5 mg 1% Pack Size 48/2.90Z Case L,W,H 14.73IN, 8.60 IN, 4.46 IN
Sodium 320 mg 14% | sheif Life 548 Days Cube 0.32CF
Potassium 290 mg %1 Tex High 12x15
Total Carbohydrate 16 g 6%
Dictary Fiber 5 8%
Sugars 29 Morningstar Farms Veggie Burgers Spicy Black Bean require preparation
Protein 14 ¢

Serving Suggestions

Keep frozen until ready to use; Heat to a minimum internal temperature of 165 degrees Fahrenheit

Packaging and Storage

Frozen

Allergens

CONTAINS:

Eggs or Egg Derivatives, Milk or Milk Derivatives, Soybeans or Soybean Derivatives, Wheat or Wheat
Derivatives
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Tyson

FOODSERVKE

GTIN CODE: 00023700039989
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 017443-
0928

PRODUCT CODE: 10174430928

Tyson® Fully Cooked, Chicken Sausage Patties, NAE, 1.43 oz

Ingredients

Boneless dark chicken, contains 2% or less of the following: caramelized sugar,
corn starch, dextrose, garlic powder, maltodextrin, natural flavors, onion powder,
salt, spices, water, yeast extract. Blanched in vegetable oil.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE
CUBE 2
GROSS WEIGHT 32.7139 Ibs
HEIGHT 93125
LENGTH 23.5625
NET WEIGHT 30.07
WIDTH 15.75
PALLET
HI 7
TI 5

Storage
SHELF LIFE: 270 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0 °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F
STORAGE METHOD: Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Conventional OvenPlace frozen patties on
baking sheet pan. Cook at 350°F for 9 to 11 minutes.

CONVECTION:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Convection OvenPlace frozen patties on
baking sheet pan. Cook at 325°F for 5 to 7 minutes.

PAN FRY:
Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.Pan FryPlace frozen patties in oil coated
skillet. Prepare over medium heat for 4 to 5 minutes.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS
About 336 Servings Per Container

Serving Size  40g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100
]

Daily Value % *
Total Fat 69 8%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 250mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate g 0%
Dietary Fiber 0Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 11g 22%
]
Vitamin D 0 MC 0%
Calcium 10 mg 0%
Iron 1 mg 4%
Potassium 115 mg 2%

CN LABEL NUMBERS

096168, 096989
CN STATEMENT

One 1.43 oz. fully cooked chicken sausage pattie provides 1.00 oz. equivalent
meat for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email

tysonfoodservice@casupport.com.
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Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
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